PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
InnerSpace Corporation	05/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurfNet Media Group, Inc.
Street Address:	35000 South Dupont Highway
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12861799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)770-6006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-770-6006

Email: Idunham@rosenbaumsilvert.com
Correspondent Name: Rosenbaum & Silvert, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1480 Techny Road

Address Line 4: Northbook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6154-006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Rosenbaum

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change InnerSpace to SurfNet (DE)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025799 FRAME: 0261 540.00 12861/98

501436519

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 05/28/2003 FILED 02:07 PM 05/28/2003 SRV 030347680 - 3191772 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INNERSPACE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law Of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is InnerSpace Corporation.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation is SURFNET MEDIA GROUP, INC."

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of stockholders pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The capital of the corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of May, 2003

By: /s/ Robert D. Arkin
Robert D. Arkin,
Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

1

RECORDED: 02/11/2011

PATENT REEL: 019<mark>β35-ΕΒ</mark>ΑΜΕ: 0721

REEL: 025799 FRAME: 0262